FOF	RM PTO-1594 7.77-03 REC 03-	03 - 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1-31	1-92	Patent and Trademark Office	
	Tab settings □ □ □ ♥		
	To the Hanarahla Commissioner of Patents	iginal documents or conv thereof	
102379239 Ignal documents of copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Frez-R-Pak, Inc.	Name: J & B Wholesale Distributing, Inc.	
	Michael Trudeau	Internal Address: 13200 - 43rd Street NE	
	☐ Association	Street Address:	
	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: St. Michael State: MN ZIP: 55376	
	☐ Corporation-State Minnesota	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
	Other	Association	
Add	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ General Partnership	
	Yes 🛛 No	☐ Limited Partnership	
		☐ Corporation-State Minnesota	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	☐ Other	
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	representative designation is attached:	
	☐ Other Release (of security interest)	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
Exe	cution Date: January 30, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
Α. ΄	Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	. /	1,601,126	
	1601126	2,164,808	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications	
	concerning document should be mailed:	and registrations involved:	
	Name: <u>Sara Evans Lear</u> Internal Address: <u>Moss & Barnett</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00	
	michial Address. Moss & Damer.	 ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
		23 / dirionized to be sharged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 4800 Wells Fargo Center	8. Deposit account number:	
	90 South Seventh Street	502442	
	City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402-4129	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
		g. 🖘	
9.	Statement and signature.		
٠.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true) and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
	original document.	ra Evans Lear 2-81-03	
	Sara Evans Lear Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	ramo di Foldon diginilig	oig.ididio Date	
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
28/2003 LMJELLER 00000213 502442 1601126 Do not detach this portion			
FC:8521 40.00 CH			
FC:8522 25.00 CH			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments			
Washington, D.C. 20231			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and			
completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate			
to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington,			
	DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011).		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002682 FRAME: 0029

RELEASE

Each of the undersigned, Frez-R-Pak, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, and Michael Trudeau, hereby releases as security all items of collateral which were granted in that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated December 18, 1998 by and among J&B Wholesale Distributing, Inc., as debtor, and Frez-R-Pak, Inc. and Michael Trudeau, as secured parties, including, but not limited to the following:

NO NAME STEAKS - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Reg. No. 1,601,126 Issued June 12, 1990

State of Minnesota Reg. No. 15732

Issued February 21, 1990

State of Minnesota Reg. No. 15733

Issued February 21, 1990

LO CHOL State of Minnesota

Reg. No. 15631

Issued January 23, 1990

State of Minnesota Reg. No. 15632

Issued January 23, 1990

FREZ-R-PAK State of Minnesota

Reg. No. 15627

Issued January 23, 1990

State of Minnesota Reg. No. 15628

Issued January 23, 1990

NO NAME U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Reg. No. 2,164,808 Issued June 9, 1998

Dated: January ________, 2003.

Michael Trudeau, individually

Dated: January ____ 30__, 2003.

RECORDED: 02/27/2003

FREZ-R-PAK, INC.

Michael Trudeau President

563202/1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002682 FRAME: 0030